# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northland Insurance Company		05/17/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mendota Insurance Company	
Street Address:	385 Washington Street	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030163	MENDOTA INSURANCE COMPANY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (651)310-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-310-4978

Email: rrfuller@stpaultravelers.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Ramswick Fuller

Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street

Address Line 2: MC 515A

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Ramswick Fuller
Signature:	/rrf/
Date:	09/28/2005

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0144

900032888

00 20:

CH \$40

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0145

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT (this "Assignment") is effective this <u>17</u> day of May, 2005, by Northland Insurance Company, a Minnesota corporation, having its principal place of business at 385 Washington Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", and Mendota Insurance Company, a Minnesota insurance corporation, having its principal place of business at 385 Washington Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, and registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Trademarks").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and convey unto Assignee and its successors and assigns, as of the date first above written, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the right to and full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted by local law, international convention or treaty in and to the Trademarks and including the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and all common law rights associated with the Trademarks, any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future misappropriation, infringement or other violation thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto.

ALL OF THE FOREGOING set forth in the immediately preceding paragraph shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Northland Insurance Company has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

### NORTHLAND INSURANCE COMPANY

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Name: David P. Hall

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0146

STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
	)
COUNTY OF RAMSEY	ĺ

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared David P. Hall, a Senior Vice President of Northland Insurance Company, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of such Corporation, and that he executed the same for and as the act of such Corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 17 day of May, 2005.

Notary Public

DEBORAH A. BOWDRY

Notary Public

Minnesota

My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

## **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark or Service Mark U.S. Registration No.

MENDOTA INSURANCE COMPANY, Registration No. 2,030,163

Robin-R Fuller Corporate Counsel St. Paul Travelers 385 Washington Street MC 515A St. Paul, MN 55102 651.310.4978 651.310.6306 (fax)

**RECORDED: 09/28/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0148